

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.A. No. 649/2017 in Civil Appeal No. 575/2017

RAM KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

SH. MOHINDER NATH SHARMA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.77487/2017-RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 22-01-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioners

Mr. L. Hasan, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar