

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.A.No. 649/2017 in C.A. No. 575 of 2017

RAM KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SH. MOHINDER NATH SHARMA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(I.A.No. 77487/2017 – Recalling the courts order)

Date : 29-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR
Applicant Mr. Navin Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Varun Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR
 Mrs. Manju Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of appellant no. 2
and respondents shall file their response in the meantime.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER