

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.A. No.649/2017 in C.A.No(s). 575/2017

RAM KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

SH. MOHINDER NATH SHARMA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 77487/2017 - Recalling the Courts Order)

Date : 08-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun Khanna, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR
Mr. Onkar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sujeet Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.
 Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This application (M.A.No.649 of 2017) is filed only to restore application (M.A.No.75 of 2017).

Having regard to the averments made in the application and the supporting affidavit, M.A.No.75 of 2017 is ordered to be restored to its original number and M.A.No.649 of 2017 is allowed accordingly.

Post both the applications (M.A.No.649 of 2017 and M.A.No.75 of 2017) after four weeks.

Learned counsel for the parties are at liberty to file additional affidavits. Learned counsel for the respondents shall file their response, well in advance.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER